ECIR/05/DLZO-II/2019 dated 24.07.2019 registered under sections 

3/4 of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act 2002 upon the 

following conditions : 

(i) The applicant shall furnish a personal bond in the sum of 

INR 1,00,00,000/- (INR One Crore Only) with 02 sureties of 

INR 25,00,000/- (INR Twenty-five Lacs Only) each from 

two family members, to the satisfaction of the 

Designated/Special Court;  

(ii) The applicant shall surrender his passport to the 

Designated/Special Court;  

(iii) The applicant shall not leave the country without permission